

**FY 2021-2022 Virginia Beach Budget
Response to Council Questions**

Question Number: 14

Question: Is the Patriotic Festival included in the budget?

Date Requested: 3/23/21

Requested By: Councilmember Wilson

Department: Budget

Response: Yes, \$100,000 for the City sponsorship of the Patriotic Festival is included in the FY 2021-22 budget in the Tourism Investment Program Fund.